

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3 & 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5298 OF 2004

RATAN SINGH MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay/dismissal of appeal and for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

Applicant

Mrs. Kausar Parveen, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for vacation of the stay order is rejected.

)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master