

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5298 OF 2004

RATAN SINGH MEHTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having abated, in terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5298 OF 2004

RATAN SINGH MEHTA APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant has died and thus the appeal stood abated.
In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as having become abated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 29, 2013.